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          Friday 6th May 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

KS2 SATS Week 

Just a quick reminder that it is SATS week next week.  

Upcoming Dates 

Monday 9th May – Thursday 12th May 2022 KS2 SATS Week 

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes – Half Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 6th -8thJune 2022 Kingswood-  Yr 4 

Wednesday 29th July – Friday 1st July 2022 London – Yr 6 

Friday 22nd July 2022 School Closes – End of Term 

Monday 25th July 2022 INSET 

Tuesday 26th July 2022 INSET 

Monday 5th September INSET 

Tuesday 6th September INSET 

 
Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Sharman class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance  Lates   Attendance  Lates  

Robins 1 (Reception)  91.23 2 Tomlinson Class (Y3)  96.55 0 

Robins 2 (Reception) 97.22 0 Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  95.00 0 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  86.78 0 Adams Class (Y4)  93.01 1 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   87.36 1 Bronte Class (Y5)  87.79 1 

Sharman Class (Y2)  98.82 2 Cook Class (Y5/6)  97.07 1 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  94.44 2 

 
School attendance for the week is ,93.37% this is below our attendance target. 

mailto:sgordon@watertonacademytrust.org
mailto:ariby@watertonacademytrust.org


Castleford Road 
Normanton 

West Yorkshire 
WF6 1QU 

Telephone: 01924 890576 
Executive Headteacher: Miss Sarah Gordon 

Head of School: Mr Adam Riby 
Chair of Governors: Matt Elliott 

Email: sgordon@watertonacademytrust.org 
ariby@watertonacademytrust.org 

 

Designated Safeguarding Lead: Mr A Riby Safeguarding Governor: Mr M Elliot. 
Deputy DSL:  Miss S Gordon, Mr Oldroyd, Miss Chapman. 

If you are worried a child is at risk of harm, please contact one of the above or Social Care Direct on 0345 8503503 

Copies of the Safeguarding Policy can be obtained from the school office or downloaded from the school website. 
 

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby  
Head of School 
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